

AMC MET EST.No. 1891

ORDER

As per the recommendation of Departmental Promotion Committee dt. 25/06/2020 and approval of Chairman, AMC Medical Education Trust dt. 25/06/2020 following teaching faculty at AMC MET is being promoted on a ad-hoc basis to the post and grade as follow from immediate effect.

Sr.	Name of Doctor	Present Designation	Designation After	Posting at
No		& Hospital	Promotion & Pay Scale	College/Hospital
1	Dr.Kamlesh	Asso. Professor	Professor (Surgery)	NHLMMC/SCL Hospital
	Bhadreshwara	(Surgery)	Pay Scale 144200- 218200	on Vacant Post of
		NHL MMC/	& Admissible Allowance	Dr.Yogendra Modi
		SVP Hospital		

Conditions of Promotion:

- 1 This appointment is subject to confirmation of Governing Body of AMC Medical Education Trust.
- 2 The other terms and conditions will remain same as per her/his previous appointment order.
- The service will be subject to the rules and regulation of this institution in force and to be changed from time to time.
- 4 Please refer to circular No.1 dt.22/06/2020 of research paper. Please take note of it and keep required research paper ready as per prevailing MCI rules.
- 5 Three month notice period required at the time of resignation.

Dt. /06/2020

Sd/-(Dr. Om Prakash) Secretary AMC MET

Copy to:

- Dean, Smt.N.H.L.Medical College
- 2 Dean, AMC MET Medical College
- 3 Superintendent, SVP Hospital
- 4 Superintendent, SCL Hospital
- 5 Dr.Kamlesh Bhadreshwara
- 6 Concern Bill Clerk
- 7 Establishment Clerk

Pathik C. Shan)
Director
AMCMET

Registered Office:

Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation, Dr. Ramanbhai Patel Bhavan, Usmanpura, Ahmedabad - 380 013. Phone: (O) +91-79-27551122, Fax: +91-79-2755 1299

Present Office Address:

Ground Floor, N. H. L. Municipal Medical College Premises, V. S. Hospital Compound, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 006. Telephone No. 07926577621 - Ext. 403, Fax No. 07926579185

Email: amcmet2008@gmail.com